

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Badon to Engrossed House Bill No. 237 by Representative Mack

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 2, after "To" and before the comma "," delete "repeal R.S.
3 13:2583(A)(2)" and insert "enact R.S. 13:2583(A)(2)(c)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety, and insert "provide relative to the mandatory
6 retirement age of constables in certain parishes; and to provide for related"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert the following:

9 "Section 1. R.S. 13:2583(A)(2)(c) is hereby enacted to read as
10 follows:

11 §2583. Constables; election; term of office; qualifications

12 A. * * *

13 (2) * * *

14 (c) The provisions of this Paragraph shall not apply in Livingston
15 Parish. * * *"